SUMMER SEMESTER 2010

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

MINORITIES:
TOTAL

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER

BLACK

HISPANIC

OTHER:
TOTAL

WHITE
FOREIGN
UNCODED

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

6,835

29,122
971

83
6,752
2,704
4,131

2,442

65
368
992

1,017

4,393

4,049
77
267

1.2%
98.8%
39.6%
60.4%

35.7%

1.0%
5.4%
14.5%
14.9%

64.3%

59.2%
1.1%
3.9%

FT
FT

FT
FT

= £

=< L

1,104
37

40
2,664
40
43

916

26
167
327
396

1,788

1,710
20
58

3.8%
3.8%

48.2%
39.5%
1.5%
1.0%

37.5%

40.0%
45.4%
33.0%
38.9%

40.7%

42.2%
26.0%
21.7%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

M M M T T

m T

28,018
934

43
4,088
2,664
4,088

1,526

39
201
665
621

2,605

2,339
57
209

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

96.2%
96.2%

51.8%
60.5%
98.5%
99.0%

62.5%

60.0%
54.6%
67.0%
61.1%

59.3%

57.8%
74.0%
78.3%



PAGE 2
STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2010

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL 3,398 49.7% M 1,247 36.7% F 2,151 63.3%
FULL TIME 52 0.8% M 27 51.9% F 25 48.1%
PART TIME 3,346 49.0% M 1,220 36.5% F 2,126 63.5%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 35 0.5% M 15 42.9% F 20 57.1%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 224 3.3% M 95 42.4% F 129 57.6%
BLACK 662 9.7% M 202 30.5% F 460 69.5%
FOREIGN 59 0.9% M 15 25.4% F 44 74.6%
HISPANIC 632 9.2% M 235 37.2% F 397 62.8%
UNCODED 158 2.3% M 27 17.1% F 131 82.9%
WHITE 1,628 23.8% M 658 40.4% F 970 59.6%
AGE: HEAD COUNT 6,835

UNDER 18 612 9.0%

18 AND 19 1,629 23.8%

20 AND 21 1,463 21.4%

22-29 1,614 23.6%

30 -39 687 10.1%

40 - 49 412 6.0%

50 AND OVER 368 5.4%

UNKNOWN AGE 50 0.7%

AGE: FULL TIME 83 1.2% AGE: PART TIME 6,752 98.8%
UNDER 18 3 3.6% UNDER 18 609 9.0%
18 AND 19 14 16.9% 18 AND 19 1,615 23.9%
20 AND 21 21 25.3% 20 AND 21 1,442 21.4%
22-29 28 33.7% 22-29 1,586 23.5%
30-39 12 14.5% 30-39 675 10.0%
40 - 49 3 3.6% 40 - 49 409 6.1%
50 AND OVER 2 2.4% 50 AND OVER 366 5.4%
UNKNOWN AGE 0 0.0% UNKNOWN AGE 50 0.7%
AGE: MALES 2,704 39.6% AGE: FEMALES 4,131 60.4%
UNDER 18 278 10.3% UNDER 18 334 8.1%
18 AND 19 718 26.6% 18 AND 19 911 22.1%
20 AND 21 636 23.5% 20 AND 21 827 20.0%
22-29 663 24.5% 22-29 951 23.0%
30 -39 207 7.7% 30 -39 480 11.6%
40 - 49 104 3.8% 40 - 49 308 7.5%
50 AND OVER 79 2.9% 50 AND OVER 289 7.0%
UNKNOWN AGE 19 0.7% UNKNOWN AGE 31 0.8%

Office of Institutional Research and Planning



	Sheet1

