SUMMER SEMESTER 2010

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	6,835							
CREDIT HOURS	29,122		FT	1,104	3.8%	PT	28,018	96.2%
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)	971		FT	37	3.8%	PT	934	96.2%
TOTAL FULL TIME	83	1.2%	М	40	48.2%	F	43	51.8%
TOTAL PART TIME	6,752	98.8%	Μ	2,664	39.5%	F	4,088	60.5%
TOTAL MALES	2,704	39.6%	FT	40	1.5%	PT	2,664	98.5%
TOTAL FEMALES	4,131	60.4%	FT	43	1.0%	PT	4,088	99.0%
MINORITIES:								
TOTAL	2,442	35.7%	М	916	37.5%	F	1,526	62.5%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	65	1.0%	М	26	40.0%	F	39	60.0%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER	368	5.4%	М	167	45.4%	F	201	54.6%
BLACK	992	14.5%	Μ	327	33.0%	F	665	67.0%
HISPANIC	1,017	14.9%	М	396	38.9%	F	621	61.1%
OTHER:								
TOTAL	4,393	64.3%	М	1,788	40.7%	F	2,605	59.3%
WHITE	4,049	59.2%	М	1,710	42.2%	F	2,339	57.8%
FOREIGN	77	1.1%	Μ	20	26.0%	F	57	74.0%
UNCODED	267	3.9%	М	58	21.7%	F	209	78.3%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2010

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL	3,398	49.7%	М	1,247	36.7%	F	2,151	63.3%
FULL TIME	52	0.8%	М	27	51.9%	F	25	48.1%
PART TIME	3,346	49.0%	М	1,220	36.5%	F	2,126	63.5%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	35	0.5%	М	15	42.9%	F	20	57.1%
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER	224	3.3%	М	95	42.4%	F	129	57.6%
BLACK	662	9.7%	М	202	30.5%	F	460	69.5%
FOREIGN	59	0.9%	М	15	25.4%	F	44	74.6%
HISPANIC	632	9.2%	М	235	37.2%	F	397	62.8%
UNCODED	158	2.3%	М	27	17.1%	F	131	82.9%
WHITE	1,628	23.8%	М	658	40.4%	F	970	59.6%
AGE: HEAD COUNT	6,835							
UNDER 18	, 612	9.0%						
18 AND 19	1,629	23.8%						
20 AND 21	1,463	21.4%						
22 - 29	1,614	23.6%						
30 - 39	687	10.1%						
40 - 49	412	6.0%						
50 AND OVER	368	5.4%						
UNKNOWN AGE	50	0.7%						
AGE: FULL TIME	83	1.2%			AGE: PART T	IME	6,752	98.8%
UNDER 18	3	3.6%		UNDER 18			609	9.0%
18 AND 19	14	16.9%	18 AND 19				1,615	23.9%
20 AND 21	21	25.3%	20 AND 21				1,442	21.4%
22 - 29	28	33.7%	22 - 29				1,586	23.5%
30 - 39	12	14.5%	30 - 39				675	10.0%
40 - 49	3	3.6%	40 - 49				409	6.1%
50 AND OVER	2	2.4%	50 AND OVER				366	5.4%
UNKNOWN AGE	0	0.0%		UNKNOWN AGE				0.7%
	2 704	39.6%			AGE: FEMAL	-s	4 131	60.4%
AGE: MALES	2,704 278	39.6% 10.3%		-	AGE: FEMALI	<u>ES</u>	4,131 334	60.4% 8 1%
UNDER 18	278	10.3%		Ī	JNDER 18	<u>=s</u>	334	8.1%
UNDER 18 18 AND 19	278 718	10.3% 26.6%		ļ	JNDER 18 18 AND 19	<u>=S</u>	334 911	8.1% 22.1%
UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21	278 718 636	10.3% 26.6% 23.5%			JNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21	<u>ES</u>	334 911 827	8.1% 22.1% 20.0%
UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29	278 718 636 663	10.3% 26.6% 23.5% 24.5%			JNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29	<u>=s</u>	334 911 827 951	8.1% 22.1% 20.0% 23.0%
UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39	278 718 636 663 207	10.3% 26.6% 23.5% 24.5% 7.7%			JNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39	<u>=S</u>	334 911 827 951 480	8.1% 22.1% 20.0% 23.0% 11.6%
UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49	278 718 636 663 207 104	10.3% 26.6% 23.5% 24.5% 7.7% 3.8%			JNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49	<u>=S</u>	334 911 827 951 480 308	8.1% 22.1% 20.0% 23.0% 11.6% 7.5%
UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39	278 718 636 663 207	10.3% 26.6% 23.5% 24.5% 7.7%			JNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39	_	334 911 827 951 480	8.1% 22.1% 20.0% 23.0% 11.6%